

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS

(Promoted by: IRDA-Govt. of India)

Registered Office:- Parishram Bhawan, 5-9-58/B, Basheer Bagh, Hyderabad - 500004 Admin Office:- 315, Paras Chamber, D.No.- 3-5-890, Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad - 500029

FORMATION OF COMMITTEES TO SUPPORT HISLA COUNCIL

(2018-19)

01.	Education & Training Committee-
O 1 .	Butturen & Humme Committee

- 01. Mr. Ashok Kumar (Coordinator)
- 02. Mr. Naishadh Desai (CC Member)
- 03. Mr. P. C. Shukla
- 04.Mr. Jauhari, Lucknow
- 05. Mr. Tony Fernandese
- 06. Mr. Pratik Priyadarshi

(BIMTECH, Grt.Noida)

07. Mrs. Archana Vaze, III, Mumbai

- Devise plan of action for IIISLA to take up surveyor qualifying examinations. Study and suggest courses & syllabus for initial training qualifying for examinations, before grant of initial license in Interaction with IRDAI, GI Council and different institutes like III, NIA, IIRM, ICAI and BIMTECH etc.
- Take up the modules for surveyor's Training/ Seminar and workshop.
 Prepare a plan of professional Training for seeking the knowhow and methodology for technical inputs useful
 to the Surveyor members.
- Devise Plan of action for SLA Trainee for Educational Courses
- Guide/Promote the council in right earnest for Education, Courses, Syllabus & Training

02. Technical & IT Committee –

- 1. Mr. Ashok Kumar (Coordinator)
- 2. Mr. Tanmoy Sarkar (CC Member)
- 3. Mr. Naishadh Desai (CC Member)
- 4. Mr. Mrinal Pathak (Ex-CC Member)
- 5. Mr. Sanjay Supriya (Ex-CC Member)
- 6. One professional IT Person

- Devise Plan of IIISLA IT as required for charter status as well as online transaction for execute, all the transaction and claims transparently for consumer welfare.
- Suggest ways and means to improve membership.



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS

(Promoted by: IRDA-Govt. of India)

Registered Office:- Parishram Bhawan, 5-9-58/B, Basheer Bagh, Hyderabad - 500004 Admin Office:- 315, Paras Chamber, D.No.- 3-5-890, Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad - 500029

03.	SLA Regulation and MoA / AoA Amendment Committee 1. Mr. Sunil Vora (Coordinator) 2. Mr. Tanmoy Sarkar (CC Member) 3. Mr. Ashok Kumar (Ex-CC Member) 4. Mr. Sanjay Supriya (Ex-CC Member) 5. Mr. D.C.S Raju (Ex-CC member) 6. Mr. Saumil Mehta 7. Mr. Milind Bhatwadekar 8. Auditor of IIISLA 9. One Company Secretary	 Devise Plan of SLA Regulation as required for Charter status in view of representation/ objection made by IIISLA on Regulation 2015 and to execute the online claims reporting transparently on IRDAI consumer portal, Insurer portal and IIISLA Portal to provide services. Suggest ways and means to improve claim servicing and management of IIISLA. Empowerment to fix labour schedule in Automobile and others. Fixation of Survey fee in SLA committee by IIISLA.
04.	Charter Status Committee 1. Mr. Ashok Kumar (Coordinator) 2. Mr. Mohinder Sharma (CC Member) 3. Mr. Tanmoy Sarkar (CC Member) 4. Mr. P. C. Shukla (Ex CC Member) 5. One representative of CILA 6. One representative of ICWAI 7. One Company Secretary	 Charter Committee to devise proper way of functioning of IIISLA as per recommendation of IRDAI, CILA and Legal Advisor's Report. Execute the online function of admin HR, MIS, Professional training, membership, educational function, accounting and internal audit system
05	GSTN Council Follow-up Committee 01. Mr. Ashok Kumar (coordinator) 02. Mr. Naishadh Desai (CC member) 03. Mr. P.C.Shukla 04. Mr. Mohinder Kumar Sharma (CC member) 05. Mr. Love Patel (Ex CC member) 06. Mr. Bipin Saluja	 To follow up GSTN council at new Delhi to Get Exemption from GSTN to IIISLA and Members To interact with GSTN council regarding demand raised for service tax issues

Expectations:

- The will focus on the above issues allocated to them, besides pursuing other interested subjects for the wellbeing and development of our profession in general, keeping in view the objectives proclaimed for IIISLA.
- A plan of action is communicated to CC, indicating the budgetary & other support required, if any.
- All visits out of their normal place of residence on IIISLA matters should be with prior approval of the President, IIISLA and Administrative office, duly informing the purpose of such visits.



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS

(Promoted by: IRDA-Govt. of India)

Registered Office:- Parishram Bhawan, 5-9-58/B, Basheer Bagh, Hyderabad – 500004 Admin Office:- 315, Paras Chamber, D.No.- 3-5-890, Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad - 500029

All the committee will be headed by President and all Information will be finally routed through the President.

All committees are requested to submit their findings and reports by 10th of August 2018 to the council

Date :- 18-07-2018 Place :- Hyderabad By the order of the President

IIISLA

